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Name, date of organization, and locati<;>n of church or churches 
Immanuel (1868) (formerly Genesee, then First) Atwater, Kandiyohi County, MN 

and 

Ebenezer (1910) Kandiyohi, Kandiyohi County, Minnesota 

and 

Swede Grove (1868) Grove City, Meeker County, Minnesota 

and 

Elisabeth (joined with Swede Grove to form Genesee) 

Atwater, Immanuel 

Constitution pp. 3-11 

Board minutes - 1887 - p. 13 

Minutes - Swede Grove 

1868-1869 pp. 21-22 

1870 

1870-1886 

1886-1920 

25-26 (Swede Grove and Elisabeth) 

27-75 (Gennesee) 

76-344 (Atwater) 

Letter to Rev. Arnold Nelson from Constant Johnson in 1938 about constitution 

List of secretaries - names and years 

Announcements of gifts willed to the church 

Minutes 1921-1930 pp. 1-59 

Board minutes - 1872-1899 (some out of order) approximately 86 unnumbered pages 

Disbursements - p. 61 

Minutes 1899 PP• 2-3 

Board minutes 1901-1911 pp. 4-74 

Board minutes - 1911 - one page unnumbered 

Board minutes - 1911-1925 pp. 1-61 

Church Register - No index - pp. 1-85 

Communion in Atwater 1886 p. 86 

" " Grove City - 1886-1887 pp. 100-102 

Communion (no name of church) 1896- p. 179 

Index to church register 

Incorporation - one page 

Church Register pp. 1-99 

Baptisms 1874-1892 approximately 62 unnumbered pages (all mixed up-Swede Grove, 

Litchfield,Atwater,Beckville) 



Microfilm #77-p.2 

Financial list of nam"s - "Skuld" 4 unnumb"r"d pag"s 

MarriagO!s 1882-1892 - 5 unnumbO!rO!d pag.,s(som" in Grov" Coty and Ros.,ndalO!) 

DO!aths 1878-1885 - 3 unnumbO!rO!d pagO!S (SwO!dO! Grov" and Atwat .. r) 

R..cords of MinistO!rial Acts 

Baptisms 

Confirmations 

Marriag"s 

Confirmations 

R..cO!ptions 

Dismissals 

Fun..rals 

Kandiyohi, EbO!nO!zer 

R..cords of MinistO!rial 

Baptisms 
Confirmations 

Marriag"s 

R..ceptions 

Dismissals 

Fun.,rals 

1885-1932 

1885-1932 

1887-1930 

1932 

1886-1930 

1889-1928 

1887-1935 

Acts 
1910..1927 

1910-1928 

1910-1946 

1910-1942 

1911-1938 

1910-1963 

Articles of Incorporation - p. 4 

Minutes 1910-1923 pp. 5-197 

PP• 4-51 

59-79 

80-91 

94 

95-107 

119-131 

145-157 

2-9 

121-124 

153-155 

185-189 

233-237 

281-283 

(Organization p. 5 - Constitution - PP• 11-39 

Board minutes 1910-1918 pp. 2-43, 100 

Church Regist"r - Index + pp. 1-67 


