Records on microfilm of congregations of the Minnesota Conference of the Augustana Lutheran Church (Augustana Synod). Source of microfilms: The Emigrant Institute, Växjö, Sweden.

Contents of Microfilm Roll Number 77

Name, date of organization, and location of church or churches
Immanuel (1868) (formerly Genesee, then First) Atwater, Kandiyohi County, MN

and

Ebenezer (1910) Kandiyohi, Kandiyohi County, Minnesota

and

Swede Grove (1868) Grove City, Meeker County, Minnesota

and

Elisabeth (joined with Swede Grove to form Genesee)

Atwater, Immanuel

Constitution pp. 3-11

Board minutes - 1887 - p. 13

Minutes - Swede Grove

1868-1869 pp. 21-22

1870 25-26 (Swede Grove and Elisabeth)

1870-1886 27-75 (Gennesee)

1886-1920 76-344 (Atwater)

Letter to Rev. Arnold Nelson from Constant Johnson in 1938 about constitution

List of secretaries - names and years

Announcements of gifts willed to the church

Minutes 1921-1930 pp. 1-59

Board minutes - 1872-1899 (some out of order) approximately 86 unnumbered pages

Disbursements - p. 61

Minutes 1899 pp. 2-3

Board minutes 1901-1911 pp. 4-74

Board minutes - 1911 - one page unnumbered

Board minutes - 1911-1925 pp. 1-61

Church Register - No index - pp. 1-85

Communion in Atwater 1886 p. 86

" Grove City - 1886-1887 pp. 100-102

Communion (no name of church) 1896- p. 179

Index to church register

Incorporation - one page

Church Register pp. 1-99

Baptisms 1874-1892 approximately 62 unnumbered pages (all mixed up-Swede Grove,

Litchfield, Atwater, Beckville)

Microfilm #77-p.2

Financial list of names - "Skuld" 4 unnumbered pages

Marriages 1882-1892 - 5 unnumbered pages(some in Grove Coty and Rosendale)

Deaths 1878-1885 - 3 unnumbered pages (Swede Grove and Atwater)

Records of Ministerial Acts

Baptisms	1885-1932	pp. 4-51
Confirmations	1885-1932	59-79
Marriages	1887-1930	80-91
Confirmations	1932	94
Receptions	1886-1930	95-107
Dismissals	1889-1928	119-131
Funerals	1887-1935	145-157

Kandiyohi, Ebenezer

Records of Ministerial Acts

Baptisms	19101927	2-9
Confirmations	1910-1928	121-124
Marriages	1910-1946	153-155
Receptions	1910-1942	185-189
Dismissals	1911-1938	233-237
Funerals	1910-1963	281-283

Articles of Incorporation - p. 4

Minutes 1910-1923 pp. 5-197

(Organization p. 5 - Constitution - pp. 11-39

Board minutes 1910-1918 pp. 2-43, 100

Church Register - Index + pp. 1-67